the Group seeks to make interest-bearing investments at the best available rates with Australian banks and other
counterparties that meet its credit rating and security criteria. These investment processes and reviews are overseen by
the MIC.

109EQT Holdings Limited 2025 Annual Report

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

A sensitivity analysis in relation to the Group’s exposure to interest rate movements is set out below. Management has
assessed the reasonably possible change in interest rates to be plus/minus 50 basis points for 2025 (2024: plus/minus
100 basis points) based on a review of market conditions. This assumes both long- and short-term interest rates will
have the same basis point movement.

The sensitivity analysis is calculated using the end of year balance of the financial instrument where this balance is
representative of the balance throughout the year. If the end of year balance is not representative of the balance
throughout the year, then the sensitivity analysis is calculated using the average balance (calculated on a quarterly
basis) held throughout the year.

Interest rate risk

Carrying
Amount at

30 June 2025
$'000

-0.5% +0.5%

Profit $'000
Equity
$'000 Profit $'000

Equity
$'000

Cash and cash equivalents 146,480 (732) – 732 –

At amortised cost – borrowings (82,960) 415 – (415) –

At FVTPL – managed investment
scheme

10,000 (50) – 50 –

73,520 (367) – 367 –

Interest rate risk

Carrying
Amount at

30 June 2024
$'000

-1% +1%

Profit $'000
Equity
$'000 Profit $'000

Equity
$'000

Cash and cash equivalents 128,756 (1,288) – 1,288 –

At amortised cost – borrowings (73,049) 730 – (730) –

At FVTPL – managed investment
scheme

10,000 (100) – 100 –

65,707 (658) – 658 –

(d)(ii) Currency risk

The Group was exposed to currency risk arising from its UK-based subsidiaries prior to its disposal (Note 32).
The operations of the Group’s overseas businesses were predominantly denominated in British Pounds (GBP).
As a result, the Group had some exposure to currency risk arising from:

•	 Fluctuations in future cash flows relating to the foreign currency-denominated operations of the Group’s overseas-
based subsidiaries.

•	 Fluctuations in the fair value of financial assets and liabilities held by the Group’s UK-based subsidiaries.
Currency risk also arises on intercompany loans and receivables owing between the Australian Group and overseas-